Malachi Z. York El Was 25 Years ,

Ques: What Is Your Assignment On The Planet Earth?

Ans: My Assignment Is To Re-Spiritually Educate The Beings Of The Planet Earth. To 
Reform And Renew Your Story Of Who Are, The Children Of The "ELOHEEM". And To 
Prepare 144,000 (One Hundred And Forty-Four Thousand) To Be Taken Up For 1,000 Years, 
Then Return To Save This Planet I Have Visited The Planet Earth 4 Times. I Came Once In 
1945 A.D. To See Which Human Seed I Would Be Planted In And To Re-Insert The Barathary 
Gland. This Child Was Not To Be Born In A Hospital, Or The Presence Of Doctors Of The